
 

Page 1 of 1 
 

 Issued: 20250424 
Department: Airfield Operations 

Document Owner: George Graham 
 
 

 

OPNOT 2025/11 Aerodrome Operating Hours 

1 Introduction 

This Operational Notice (OPNOT) highlights key information relevant to you, your role or the Operation at 
Leeds Bradford Airport (LBA). This Notice is NOT a formal amendment to any internal LBA Document. It 
serves as a medium for the Airport to communicate operational and administrational information. Any 
formal document amendments will be distributed by the appropriate channels. All OPNOTs will be issued 
by the Regulatory & Compliance department to ensure consistency and quality of information. 
2 Details 

Aerodrome Operating Hours 

Please see current and planned* LBA Aerodrome operating hours below. 
 

Season Current/Planned Operating Hours or Restrictions 

Summer 2025 
 

(IATA) 
29th March 2025  

onwards 

 
Airfield H24 except the following dates, where an airfield closure 

is planned to facilitate essential airfield works. 
 

(Night of) … 
Wed 30th April 
Thurs 1st May 
Wed 28th May 

Thurs 29th May 
Wed 26th June 

Thurs 27th June 
Wed 30th July 

Thurs 31st July 
Wed 27th Aug 

Thurs 28th Aug 
Wed 24th Sep 

Thurs 25th Sep 
 

Airfield closed between 0300-0600 local. 
 

Winter 2025/26 
 

(IATA) 
27th October 2025  

onwards 

 
Monday to Friday 

Airfield closed 2300-0600 hrs local 
 

Saturday/Sunday 
Airfield closed 2359-0600 

 
Christmas Period - TBC 

 

Winter 2026/27 
Please be advised that LBA’s Winter Airfield works will continue 
throughout these periods involving similar Airfield closure times. 

 
*all operating hours are subject to change. Changes will be communicated by means of revision to this OPNOT and NOTAM. 


